	12 -20 - 2000		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			ENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent	and Trade ark O
ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼		▼	¥23
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	101556535	ached original documents	or copy.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	200
	1		286
, ,	Name:	TRW Inc.	
	Internal Ad	dress: Law Department, E2/0	6051
	THE THAT YO	Law Department, E2N	3031
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No		
O. Nichama of community			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Addition to the second
Assignment Merger	Street Add	ress: One Space Park	
Security Agreement Change	Name		
			00271
Other	City: Read	ondo Beach State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP 9027}
Execution Date: November 28, 2000	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?	es X No
Execution Date: 140 volume 20, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			1
If this document is being filed together with a new	u application, the execution	data of the application is: No.	vember 28, 206.)
			7ember 28, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)	
5 7 72 566 2 Addition	nal numbers attached? Ye	s X No	
		-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor			[7]
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numi	ber of applications and patents in	nvolved:
Name Patent Counsel			
Name: Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	.00
Internal Address: TRW Inc.			
Law Danartmant, F2/6051	☐ Enclos	ed	
Law Department, E2/6051	X Author	rized to be charged to deposit a	ccount
Chroat Address:			
Street Address: One Space Park	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
	20.1515		
Dodondo Posch	20-1515		
City Redondo Beach State: CA ZI	90278 (Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying t	by deposit account
/20/2000 NTHAI1 00000202 201515 09/25662	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
FC:581 40.80 CH			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form	agina information is true an	d correct and any attached conv	is a true convict
the original document.	N A . 14 .		
Michael S. Yatsko	11/4hard & Vata	to 11/29/a	:0
Name of Person Signing	Signature	D	ate
	ges including cover sheet, attachm	3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

	on, the adequacy and receipt of which are J. Brosnan respectively,
of <u>San Pedro, California</u> do hereby sell and assign to TRW In California, an Ohio corporation, it	
PUMPING OF DUAL-CLAD FIBER ARRAY US	SING FUSED, LAYERED STRUCTURE
which has been invented by me, as of States Patent which I executed respand any and all applications for pall countries, including all divisextensions thereof, and the right the filed application in the United State official whose duty it is to issue improvements or resulting therefrom assigns, and agree that on request at the expense of TRW Inc., I will representatives or nominees any facting provements and testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing,	described in the application for United bectively, on November 28, 2000 atent and patents therefore in any and sions, reissues, continuations, and to claim the priority date of the first ates, and authorize and request any patents, to issue any patent on said a to said TRW Inc., or its successors or and without further consideration, but communicate to TRW Inc. or its ets known to me respecting said gal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and reissue applications, make all verything possible to aid TRW Inc., its obtain and enforce proper patent
11/2P/00 , 2000 I	Inventor: Stephen J. Brosnan
	SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
On Lovember 35, 2000 before personally appeared Stephen J. ——personally known to me -or-	Brosnan
satisfactory evidence to be the per within instrument and acknowledged his/her authorized capacity, and the	rson whose name is subscribed to the to me that he same in
Commission # 1260124 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(SEAL)	Hotary Public

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/29/2000 REEL: 011341 FRAME: 0600